4 2 Bed | 1 Bath 22% 0 960 $1,375 $948 $428 $1,375 $1.43 $1,496 $1.56

1 3 Bed | 2 Bath 6% 0 1,176 $1,600 $1,081 $519 $1,600 $1.36 $1,741 $1.48

5 0 1,003 $1,420 $1.42 $1,420 $1.42 $1,545 $1.54

Market Rate

7 2 Bed | 1 Bath 39% 0 960 $960 $1.00 $738 - $1,085 $1,375 $1.43 $1,496 $1.56

6 3 Bed | 2 Bath 33% 1 1,176 $1,197 $1.02 $843 - $1,600 $1,600 $1.36 $1,741 $1.48

13 1 1,060 $1,069 $1.01 $1,479 $1.40 $1,609 $1.52

18 UNITS 1 18,792 SF $21,001 $26,325 $28,642

AVERAGES 1,044 SF $1,167 $1.12 $1,463 $1.40 $1,591 $1.52

Voucher Payment

Payment Standard is the maximum amount of rental assistance a family can receive and is based on the area’s fair market rents and funding from HUD. Monthly as-
sistance will be based on the family’s income and the specific unit in which they live. For this analysis Voucher rents shown are as stated on the June rent roll with the
2024 max allowable rental increase of 8.8% (5.0% + CPI per HUD) applied to the 100% Voucher column.  As of January 2024, the Payment Standards for Fresno
93722 zip code are:

2-Bed Units	 $1,620
3-Bed Units	 $2,280

Brawley Apartments  | Northmarq

 Northmarq | Brawley Apartments

Proforma
NOTES RENT ROLL

PROFORMA NOTES NORTHMARQ
 PROFORMA NOTES 100%

VOUCHER

Market Rents $230,700 +3.0% $237,621

Loss To Lease 25% recap ($47,916) 20.8% 30% recap ($33,541) 14.1%

Voucher Units $85,200 +3.0% $92,698 $343,699

Gross Potential Rents $267,984 $296,777 $343,699

Vacancy ($9,228) 4.0% ($11,871) 4.0% ($13,748) 4.0%

Bad Debt ($2,307) 1.0% ($2,968) 1.0% ($3,437) 1.0%

Net Rental Income $256,449 $281,939 $326,514

Utility Billback (Market Rate Units) $33 Avg./U/Mo. $6,765 +3.0% $6,968

Laundry Income $1,300 +3.0% $1,339 $1,339

Fee/Other Income $600 +3.0% $618 $618

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME $265,114 $290,864 $328,471

$/Unit $/Unit $/Unit

Payroll Pro Forma $9,000 $500 +3.0% $9,270 $515 $9,270 $515

Maintenance & Repair + TO Pro Forma $18,000 $1,000 +3.0% $18,540 $1,030 $18,540 $1,030

Contract Services Pro Forma $3,600 $200 +3.0% $3,708 $206 $3,708 $206

Admin/Prof.Fees, Advertising Pro Forma $2,430 $135 +3.0% $2,503 $139 Proforma $5,400 $300

TOTAL CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES $33,030 $1,835 $34,021 $1,890 $36,918 $2,051

Utilities Yardi'24 $16,200 $900 +3.0% $16,686 $927 $16,686 $927

Management Fee 4.0% of EGI $10,605 $589 4.0% of EGI $11,635 $646 4.0% of EGI $13,139 $730

Insurance Jun'24 YTD $17,925 $996 +3.0% $18,463 $1,026 $18,463 $1,026

New Property Taxes 23/24 Assr $31,978 $1,777 +2.0% $32,617 $1,812 $32,617 $1,812

Direct Assessments 23/24 Assr $227 $13 +2.0% $231 $13 $231 $13

Reserve / Misc. Lender Req. $3,900 $300 $3,900 $300 $3,900 $300

TOTAL NON CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES $80,834 $4,491 $83,532 $4,641 $85,036 $4,724

TOTAL EXPENSES 43% of EGI $113,864 $6,326 41% of EGI $117,553 $6,531 37% of EGI $121,954 $6,775

NET OPERATING INCOME $151,250 $8,403 $173,311 $9,628 $206,517 $11,473

Property Tax Rate 1.2690%

Brawley Apartments  | Northmarq

Cash Flow
EOY 1 EOY 2 EOY 3 EOY 4 EOY 5 EOY 6 EOY 7 EOY 8 EOY 9 EOY 10

Market Rents 237,621 244,750 252,092 259,655 267,445 276,805 286,493 296,521 306,899 317,640

Loss To Lease (33,541) (24,183) (14,945) (9,236) (5,708) (4,844) (5,014) (5,189) (5,371) (5,559)

Voucher Units 92,698 97,332 102,199 107,309 112,675 118,308 124,224 130,435 136,957 143,804